RE 18303-01/07.12
Replaces: RE00157/12.07
1/10
DVI0003
4/3, 4/2 directional valves
solenoid operated
Type L5010… (LC04Z)
Size  4

Contents Page
Features 1
Ordering code 2
Hydraulic schemes 3
Function, section 4
Technical data 5
Characteristic curves 7
Performance limits 7
Dimensions 8
Electric connections 9
LC04Z    RE 18303-01/07.122/10 Bosch Rexroth Oil Control S.p.A.
L 5 0 1 0 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Ordering Code
Division
Directional Valves
Type
CETOP Valves
Size
NG 4 (P02)
Operation
Solenoid operated C36 coil
Hydraulic schemes
4/3 operated A and B side = _ 2 _ _
4/2 operated A and B side = _ 2 _ _
4/2 operated A side = _ 3 _ _
4/2 operated B side = _ 4 _ _
4/2 operated A and B side with detent = _ 5 _ _
Optional
00 = Standard
EP = External push button manual override
EF = Screw-in type manual override
Electric connections
00   = Without coils
01** = With coils, without mating connector DIN
EN 175301-803
03 =  With coils, with bi-directional diode, without
mating connector vertical Amp-Junior
07 = With coils, with bi-directional diode, without
mating connector DT04-2P
31 =  With coils and bipolar sheathed lead
350mm [13,8 in] long
Voltage
00 = Without coil
OB = 12V DC
AD = 13V DC
OC = 24V DC
AC = 27V DC
OD = 48V DC
OE = 110V DC
OV = (21.5 DC) 24V AC
OW = (98 DC) 110V AC
OZ = (207 DC) 230V AC
31 07 03 01 00
Available
connections
** For connectors ordering code see data sheet RE 18325-90.
RE 18303-01/07.12   LC04Z Bosch Rexroth Oil Control S.p.A. 3/10
=A201
=C201
=E201
A B
_ 2 _ _
P T
a 0 ba b
A B
_ 2 _ _
P T
a ba b
A B
_ 3 _ _
P T
a 0a
A B
_ 4 _ _
P T
0 b
b
A B
_ 5 _ _
P T
a ba b
=G209